Operation Instructions for
FXE Lifting Magnets
St. Georgnerstr. 73 • 78739 Hardt
Tel.: +49 7422 940010 • Fax +49 7422 9400125
info@flaig-te.de • www.flaig-te.de
NOTE: Please read the operating and maintenance instructions prior to first use carefully. For questions or doubts you
should contact your local dealer.
This manual is part of the lifting magnets and have to be available to the user at any time.
Caution:
Put the magnet on a tasks for which it is specifically adapted, in case of any doubts contact your dealer.
Do not change the original configuration of the device.
Please also note the regulations of the professional associations for handling slings.
1. SCOPE OF APPLICATION
FXE Lifting magnets are designed to lift flat steel parts, round materials may only be transported with special pole
shoes!
2. TECHNICAL DATA:
2
Operation Instructions for FXE Lifting Magnets
Model Dim. (mm) Max. Load capa-
city (kg)
Weight
(kg)
Voltage* Fuse
L W H
FXE-300/50 164 164 420 300 23 400 V 16 A
FXE-500/50 234 164 420 500 31 400 V 16 A
FXE-750/50 298 164 250 750 27 400 V 16 A
FXE-1100/50 420 164 270 1100 39 400 V 16 A
FXE-1600/50 620 164 270 1600 56 400 V 16 A
FXE-L400/50+ 294 95 450 400 23 400 V 16 A
FXE-L600/50+ 420 95 450 600 31 400 V 16 A
FXE-L1000/50+ 680 95 450 1000 44 400 V 16 A
FXE-1000/80 228 228 295 1000 39 400 V 25 A
FXE-2500/80 506 228 295 2500 77 400 V 25 A
FXE-4000/80 783 228 295 4000 132 400 V 25 A
FXE-1600/100 296 296 125 1600 82 400 V 25 A
FXE-2400/100 415 296 335 2400 118 400 V 25 A
FXE-3200/100 536 296 335 3200 78 400 V 25 A
FXE-4800/100 778 296 400 4800 202 400 V 35 A
FXE-7200/100 778 415 400 7200 389 400 V 35 A
*Possibly 230V
3. INTENDED USE
The Lifting Magnet FXE is controlled via 4 built pushbuttons, they are from left to right:
PICK-UP with red LED • FULL-MAG with green LED • SAFE with orange LED • DE-MAG with white LED

D-78739 Hardt
Germany
That the separately placed load handling equipment with the following safety
function is placed on the market:
Electromagnetic permanent magnet for transporting flat ferromagnetic workpieces
by crane.
Model Max. Load on
Flat material
From Material
thickness
Max. Towing Load
FXE-300/50 300 kg 15 mm 0
FXE-500/50 500 kg 15 mm 0
FXE-750/50 750 kg 15 mm 0
FXE-1100/50 1100 kg 15 mm 0
FXE-1250/50-S 1250 kg 15 mm 0
FXE-1600/50 1600 kg 15 mm 0
FXE-L 400/50+ 400 kg 20 mm 0
FXE-L 600/50+ 600 kg 20 mm 0
FXE-L 1000/50+ 1000 kg 20 mm 0
FXE-1000/80 1000 kg 25 mm 0
FXE-1500/80 1500 kg 25 mm 0
FXE-2500/80 2500 kg 25 mm 0
FXE-4000/80 4000 kg 25 mm 0
FXE-1600/100 1600 kg 35 mm 0
FXE-2400/100 2400 kg 35 mm 0